
Sr,lrn or Vnnvroxt, DnmntuENT oF VnnuroNr HnllrH Accnss
PERsoNAL Snnvrcns Coxrucr
CH,c.Ncn Hn.llrHclRn PrrlRu,lcv Sor-uuoNs, INc.

P,tcn lor2
CoNrnlcr#34056

AunxovrpNr #4

AMEI\DMENT

It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Department of Vermont Health Access (the
,oState,,) und -hung"Healthcare Pharmacy Solutions, Inc., with d principal place of business in Augusta,

Maine, (the "Contractor") that the contract between them originally dated as of May 1,2014, Contract

#34056, as amended to date, (the "Contract") is hereby amended effective December 31, 2018, as

follows:

I. Maximum Amount. The maximum amount payable under the Contract, wherever such reference

@ct,shallbechangedfrom$18,283,799.20to$18,782,799.20,representingan
increase of $499,000.00

il. Contract Term. The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the Contract, shall be

rt*"g.d fr"- December 31, 2018 to February 28,2019. The Contract Term may be renewed for

one additional one-year period at the discretion of the State.

m.'ThepaymentprovisionSareamendedasfollows:

By adding to the end of Attachment B: For the period of January 1,2019 through February 28,

2d19, Contractor may bill the State up to $499,999.00 for M&O services performed in accordanuc

with Attachment A.

Taxes Due to the State. Contractor further certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that,-a-s of
the date this contract-amendment is signed, Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or in full

compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont.

Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only: not applicable.to.como{ati9nq, DartneIShiDS or

@obligationtopaychildsupportorisingoodstandingwithrespecttoor
ffilf"o.pliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order as of the

date of this amendment.

Certification Reeardine Suspension or Debarment. Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of
poiury tttut, * olth. date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor Contractor's

principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for

debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal programs, or programs

supported in whole or in part by federal funds.

Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date that this contract

amendment is signed, Contractor is not presently debaned, suspended, nor named on the State's

debarment list at: http://bqs.vermont.sov/purchasinq-contractinq/debarment.



This document consists of 2 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 4, all provisions of
the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Surn oF VERMoNT, DEPARTMENT oF VBnnaoxr Hnllrn Accnss
PnnsoNlr, Snnvrcns CoNrRlcr
Cn l,xcn Hnlr-rnclnn Prnnvr.Lcv Sor,urroNs, INC.

P,lcn 2or2
CoNrnc,cr# 34056

Aunxounxr#4

CONTRACTOR

Cn.c.Ncn Hw,rnc,lnn PrnnulcY Solutloxs'
INc.

E-slGNEO bv JoseDh Ashkouti
on 201g-Ot-02 22r,l9:31 I,JTC

STATE OF VERMONT

DnplnrunNT oF Vrnuoxr Hulrn Accnss

E-SIGNED by Cory Gustatson
bn 201$01-08'17:43:46 UTC

CORY GUSTAFSON, COMMISSIONER DATE

NOB I South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-1010

Phone: 'i0z-z+t-ozzg
Email: Cory.Gustafson@vermont. gov

AHS/DVHA

JOSEPH ASHKOUTI

5995 Windward Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30005

Phone: 404-338-5555
Email : contracts@s,hsinc.com

CoNtRacron

Dars




